# **ANSWER TO QUESTION 10**

## **Information for Transferor, Transferee and Section 214 Holder**

### Transferor and Section 214 Holder

Rana Womack, Secretary-Treasurer Southwest Oklahoma Telecommunications, Inc. P.O. Box 220

Duke, OK 73532 Phone: 580-679-3345

Email: ranawomack@gmail.com

## Legal Counsel

Len Cason Hartzog Conger Cason, LLP 201 Robert S. Kerr Ave, Suite 1600 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

Phone: 405-235-7000

E-mail: <u>lcason@hartzoglaw.com</u>

### <u>Transferee:</u>

Dustin J. Hilliary, Manager Hilliary Acquisition Oklahoma, LLC 22937 St Hwy 58 Lawton, OK 73507

Phone: (580) 529-5000

E-mail: dustin.hilliary@hillcom.net

## Legal Counsel

Carri Bennet Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP 2001 K Street, NW Suite 400 South Washington, DC 20006 Phone: (202) 857-4519

E-mail: carri.bennet@wbd-us.com

- Transferor, Southwest Oklahoma Telecommunications, Inc. dba SWOI ("SWOI"; FRN 0012602728), the International 214 Authorization holder (ITC-214-20050128-00037), is a domestic privately held corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma. SWOI is wholly owned by Southwest Oklahoma Telephone Company ("SWOT"; FRN 0023037328), a domestic privately held corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma.
- Hilliary Acquisition Oklahoma, LLC ("Hilliary"; FRN 0030225627) is an Oklahoma holding company with its principal office in Lawton, Oklahoma. Hilliary is owned by Edward E. Hilliary, Jr. (FRN 0017195116), Dustin J. Hilliary (FRN 0017195173), Michael J. Hilliary (FRN 0017195207), and Douglas J. Hilliary (FRN 0017195132) with each holding a 25 percent membership interest. Each member is a United States citizen.
- SWOI has not previously received any International Section 214 authority other than the International Section 214 authority that is the subject of this application (ITC-214-20050128-00037). SWOI's authority is to provide international resale services.
- Neither Hilliary nor its owners have previously received any International Section 214 authority on its own behalf.

#### **ANSWER TO QUESTION 11**

SWOI, the International 214 holder, is a domestic privately held corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and wholly-owned subsidiary of SWOT. There are presently 6,443 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding of SWOT owned by three shareholders. The proposed transaction would be effectuated by a stock purchase pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement being contemplated by the parties. The proposed transaction involves the purchase of all 6,433 outstanding shares of SWOT stock from the shareholders of SWOT. Upon consummation of the proposed stock purchase, SWOT will be a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hilliary, and SWOI, will continue to be a wholly owned subsidiary of SWOI. Dustin J. Hilliary, a United States citizen, is the Managing Member of Hilliary.

The name, address, citizenship, and principal business of Hilliary's ten percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders are set forth below:

Edward E. Hilliary, Jr., Manager 931 NE Brown Elgin, OK 73538

Principal Business: Telecommunications

Percentage of equity: 25%

Citizenship: U.S.A

Dustin J. Hilliary, Manager 301 Hilliary Ln Lawton, OK 73507

Principal Business: Telecommunications

Percentage of equity: 25%

Citizenship: U.S.A

Michael J. Hilliary, Manager 9980 NW Wolf Rd Lawton, OK 73507 Principal Business: Telecommunications

Percentage of equity: 25%

Citizenship: U.S.A

Douglas J. Hilliary, Manager 4052 NW Tackle Box Road Lawton, OK 73507 Principal Business: Telecommunications

Percentage of equity: 25%

Citizenship: U.S.A

Neither the Applicant nor Hilliary has any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

### **ANSWER TO QUESTION 13**

SWOI is the holder of an International 214 authorization granted under File Number ITC-214-20050128-00037, and a wholly-owned subsidiary of SWOT.

There are presently 6,443 shares of Common Stock issued and outstanding of SWOT, all of which are owned by three shareholders. The present application seeks FCC consent for the transfer of control of SWOT, and the International 214 authorization held by SWOI to Hilliary, an Oklahoma limited liability holding company that was newly formed to acquire all outstanding shares of Common Stock of SWOT, an Oklahoma corporation.

A separate application is being filed with the Wireline Competition Bureau through the ECFS seeking FCC approval for the transfer of control of the Domestic 214 Authorization held by SWOT to Hilliary. In addition, a separate application is being filed with the Wireless Telecommunications Bureau through ULS seeking Commission consent to the transfer of control of SWOI's FCC licenses, including Call Sign WQXS552, a millimeter wave license in the 70/80/90 GHz bands; and numerous microwave licenses.

Hilliary is a holding company with its principal office at 22937 St Hwy 58, Lawton, OK 73507. The principal business of Hilliary is a holding company of entities providing telephone and broadband telecommunications service.

The proposed transaction would be effectuated by a stock purchase pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement being contemplated by the parties. The proposed transaction involves the purchase of all 6,433 outstanding shares of SWOT stock from the shareholders of SWOT. Upon consummation of the proposed stock purchase, SWOT will be a wholly-owned subsidiary of Hilliary, and SWOI, will continue to be a wholly owned subsidiary of SWOI. Dustin J. Hilliary, a United States citizen, is the Managing Member of Hilliary.

#### **ANSWER TO QUESTION 20**

This application qualifies for streamlined processing because none of the parties hereto are affiliated with any foreign carrier nor is any party affiliated with any dominant U.S. carrier whose international switched or private line services is being resold.